ANPA 2009-10

APPENDIX 1 to CAA Comment on Section 9, Paragraph 3

UK events from the MORS database for 2007, 2008 and 2009 (Jan-Jun)

Aircraft type

Boeing B757

Airbus A319

British Aerospace BAe146
Airbus A320

Boeing B777

Boeing B747

Various other aircraft types

TOTAL

Aircraft type

Boeing B757
Airbus A319
Boeing B737
Airbus A320
Boeing B747

Various other aircraft types

TOTAL

Aircraft type

Boeing 757

Airbus A319

Airbus A320

Boeing 737

Various other aircraft types

TOTAL

Reportable
occurrences involving
contaminated air
(2007)

47
15
12
8
6
5
23

116

Reportable
occurrences involving
contaminated air
(2008)

38
19
10
6
5
19

97

Reportable
occurrences involving
contaminated air
(Jan-Jun 2009)
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