UK events from the MORS database for 2007, 2008 and 2009 (Jan-Jun)

Aircraft type	Reportable occurrences involving contaminated air (2007)
Boeing B757	47
Airbus A319	15
British Aerospace BAe146	12
Airbus A320	8
Boeing B777	6
Boeing B747	5
Various other aircraft types	23
TOTAL	116

Aircraft type	Reportable occurrences involving contaminated air (2008)
Boeing B757	38
Airbus A319	19
Boeing B737	10
Airbus A320	6
Boeing B747	5 '
Various other aircraft types	19
TOTAL	97

Aircraft type	Reportable occurrences involving contaminated air (Jan-Jun 2009)
Boeing 757	8
Airbus A319	7
Airbus A320	6
Boeing 737	. 5
Various other aircraft types	12
TOTAL	38